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Centrifugal Immersion Electric Pumps for Printing 
Machines with Ex de / Ex db eb Flameproof Motors
This series of electric pumps is fitted with an Ex de / 
Ex db eb flameproof motor (explosion proof) and it has 
been designed for:
• Installation in potential explosive dangerous area
• Circulation of inflammable liquids (varnish, printing 

ink, solvents, etc.).

This series includes a wide range of pumps with 
differing performances (delivery outputs and heads) 
and many sizes of immersion lenghts.

Special designs (no bearings in contact with liquids, 
wide air-gap between impeller and body pump) ensure:
• Long life operation
• Minimum maintenance
• Easy cleaning.

Furthermore, to meet the specific requirements of 
printing machines manufacturers, we have designed 
some versions with detachable motors.

Standards and homologations
Our electric motors are fully in compliance with IEC 
rules 60079-0, 60079-1, 60079-7. The pumps are 
designed and built in accordance with the European 
standards: EN 1127-1, EN 13463-1 and pr EN 13463-5.

The equipment in this catalogue is "II 2G c" certified 
in conformity with the Atex 94/9/CE Directive. This 
directive provides that the manufacturer must issue a 
"CE declaration of conformity" (Figure 3) and deposit 
the technical file with a Notified Body.

The technical file relating to the electrical pumps in this 
catalogue was given the number ATEX 15 PUMPEX and 
deposited with CESI in Milan.

Building characteristics
Our electric motors are as standard insulated in class 
F. Rated power and other values in this catalogue are 
referred to:
• Continuous duty (S1)
• Ambient temperature 40 °C max
• Altitude 1000 metres
• Rated voltage ± 5%
• Rated frequency
• Maximum liquid temperature of 60°C.

Protection degree IP55. Terminal box has one cable-
entry. Cable-entry is normally located on the upper part. 
On request the cable-entry can be turned through 90°. 
Motors have two earth connections, one on the terminal 
box and one on the motor frame. 

XT Pumps with detachable motor (quick release)
To satisfy the needs of a variety of users, we have 
developed a quick system to hook and unhook the motor 
to the pump body. The system makes it possible to clean 
the pump body and impeller without having to disconnect 
the motor from the power supply.

The motor and pump are fitted together by means of a 
bayonet fitting, while the two shafts are joined together 
with a magnetic coupling.

This coupling permits:
• Easier disconnection and reconnection of the motor 

after cleaning the pump section
• Reduced noise levels
• Elimination of the danger of sparks caused by friction 

against the pump section.

The improvements obtained through the use of this new 
type of coupling make pump maintenance easier, providing 
greater reliability during operationand prolonging the life 
of the pump.
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Nameplate Information
Stainless Steel Nameplate

Figure 1 - Plate for single-block electrical pumps

Figure 2 - Plate for pump body of detachable 
electical pumps

Figure 3 - EU Declaration of conformity
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Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
AT Series, 400 V, 50 Hz

Data given are for liquids with a viscosity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Type Body dipped Pole Motor Type
Power
(kW)

Speed
(1/min)

Current
(A)

Output
(l/min)

Head
(m)

ATL 170 / 220 / 270 / 350 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4
ATN 200 / 270 / 350 / 440 / 550 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4
ATT 200 / 270 / 350 / 440 / 550 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4
AG1 250 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2830 2.6 310 8
ATN 200 / 270 / 350 / 440 / 550 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1420 1.1 80 2

AT SERIES

11

HE AD
[ m ]

[ l/min ]
OUTP UT

Data given are for liquids with a viscos ity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Les valeurs indiquées correspondent à une viscosité de 1 mm2 / s et un poids specifique de 1 kg/dm3

Daten gelten für Fördermedien mit Viskos ität 1 mm2 / s bei Dichte 1 kg/dm3

Los datos se refieren a líquidos con viscosidad 1 mm2 / s y densidad 1 kg/dm3

I dati s i riferiscono a liquidi con viscos ità 1 mm2 / s e densità 1 kg/dm3
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Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
ATL Series, 400 V, 50 Hz

Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed.
Data given are for liquids with a viscosity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Type Body dipped Pole Motor Type
Power
(kW)

Speed
(1/min)

Current
(A)

Output
(l/min)

Head
(m)

Mass
(kg)

ATL 170 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 23
ATL 220 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 23
ATL 270 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 24
ATL 350 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 24
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Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
ATL Series, Spare Parts and Materials

No. Part

1 Rain cap Steel
3 Fan cover Steel
4 Cooling fan Nylon
5 Sealing ring NBR
6 Bearing
7 Terminal box Cast iron (G20)
8 Terminal box lid Cast iron (G20)
9 Terminal board
10 Rotor
11 Stator
12 Motor/pump shaft Steel
13 Frame Cast iron (G20)
14 Bearing
15 Sealing ring NBR
16 Flange Cast iron (G20)
19 Ring Teflon

21 Pump body Cast iron (G20) 
+ AISI 304

23 Bushing Steel + bronze
24 Impeller Bronze
25 Nut Brass
26 Impeller-cover AISI 304
27 Seal

13

25
24

26

6

13

21

1516

14

11

109

8

7

4

5

3

1

23

19

12

13 Frame C ast iron (G 20)
14 B earing
15 S ealing ring NB R
16 Flange C ast iron (G 20)
19 R ing Teflon
21 P ump body C ast iron (G 20)

+ AIS I 304
23 R ing Teflon
24 Impeller B ronze
25 Nut B rass
26 Impeller-cover C ast iron (G 20)

13 Carcasse Fonte (G20)
14 Roulement
15 Bague avant

d’etanchéité NBR
16 B ride Fonte (G20)
19 Anneau Téflon
21 Corps pompe Fonte (G20)

+ AIS I 304
23 Anneau Téflon
24 Roue B ronze
25 Ecrou Laiton
26 Fond Fonte (G20)

13 Motorgehäuse G rauguß (G 20)
14 K ugellager
15 Dichtungsring NB R
16 Flansch G rauguß (G 20)
19 R ing Teflon
21 P umpengehäuse G rauguß (G 20)

+ AIS I 304
23 R ing Teflon
24 P umpenlaufrad B ronze
25 Mutter Mess ing
26 Deckel G rauguß (G 20)

13 Armazón Hierro fundido
14 Cojinete
15 Anillo de retención NBR
16 B rida Hierro fundido

(G20)
19 Anillo Teflón
21 Cuerpo bomba Hierro fundido

(G20)+AIS I 304
23 Anillo Teflón
24 Rodete B ronce
25 Tuerca Latón
26 P ieza de fondo Hierro fundido

(G20)

13 C arcassa G hisa (G 20)
14 C uscinetto
15 Anello tenuta NB R
16 Flangia G hisa (G 20)
19 Anello Teflon
21 C orpo pompa G hisa (G 20) +

AIS I 304
23 Anello Teflon
24 G irante B ronzo
25 Dado Ottone
26 Fondello G hisa (G 20)

F
1 Tôle parapluie Acier
3 Capot de ventilateur Acier
4 Ventilateur Nylon
5 Bague arrière

d’etanchéité NBR
6 Roulement
7 Boîte à bornes Fonte (G20)
8 Couvercle boîte

à bornes Fonte (G20)
9 P laque a bornes

10 Rotor
11 S tator
12 Arbre

moteur/pompes Acier

D
1 S chutzdach S tahl
3 Lüfterhaube S tahl
4 Lüfterflügel Nylon
5 Dichtungsring NB R
6 K ugellager
7 K lemmkasten G rauguß (G 20)
8 K lemmkasten-

deckel G rauguß (G 20)
9 K lemmbrett

10 Läufer
11 S tatorpaket
12 Motor/P umpenwelle S tahl

E
1 Tapa de protección Acero
3 Casquete cubre

ventilador Acero
4 Ventilador Nylon
5 Anillo de retención NBR
6 Cojinete
7 Caja de bornes Hierro fundido

(G20)
8 Tapa de la caja de Hierro fundido

bornes (G20)
9 P laca de bornes

10 Rotor
11 Estator
12 E je motor/bomba Acero

I
1 Tettuccio Acciaio
3 C alotta copriventola Acciaio
4 Ventola Nylon
5 Anello tenuta NB R
6 C uscinetto
7 S catola morsetti G hisa (G 20)
8 C operchio scatola

morsetti G hisa (G 20)
9 Morsettiera

10 R otore
11 S tatore
12 Albero

motore/pompa Acciaio

GB
1 R ain cap S teel
3 Fan cover S teel
4 C ooling fan Nylon
5 S ealing ring NB R
6 B earing
7 Terminal box C ast iron (G 20)
8 Terminal box lid C ast iron (G 20)
9 Terminal board

10 R otor
11 S tator
12 Motor/pump shaft S teel
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Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
ATN Series, 400 V, 50 Hz

Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed.
Data given are for liquids with a viscosity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Type Body dipped Pole Motor Type
Power
(kW)

Speed
(1/min)

Current
(A)

Output
(l/min)

Head
(m)

Mass
(kg)

ATN 200 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 25
ATN 270 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 26
ATN 350 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 27
ATN 440 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 28
ATN 550 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 29
ATN 200 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 25
ATN 270 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 26
ATN 350 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 27
ATN 440 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 28
ATN 550 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 29

14

TY P E B ODY DIP P E D P OLE MOTOR TY P E P OWE R S P E E D C UR R E NT OUTP UT HE AD MAS S
TYPE CORPS IMMERGE PÔLES MOTEUR TYPE PUIS SANCE VITES S E INTENS ITE DEB IT HAUTEUR MASS E
TY P TAUC HK ÖR P E R P OLE MOTOR -TY P LE IS TUNG DR E HZAHL S TR OM FÖR DE R ME NG E FÖR DE R HÖHE MAS S E
TIPO CUERPO SUMERGIDO POLOS TIPO MOTOR POTENC IA VELOC IDAD CORR IENTE CAUDAL ALT. ELEVAC IÓN MASA
TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA MAS S A

h [ mm ] [ kW ] [ 1/min ] [ A ] [ l/min ] [ m ] [ kg ]

ATN 200 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 25
ATN 270 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 26
ATN 350 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 27
ATN 440 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 28
ATN 550 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 29

ATN 200 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 25
ATN 270 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 26
ATN 350 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 27
ATN 440 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 28
ATN 550 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 29
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TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA MAS S A

h [ mm ] [ kW ] [ 1/min ] [ A ] [ l/min ] [ m ] [ kg ]
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ATN 550 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 29
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TIPO CUERPO SUMERGIDO POLOS TIPO MOTOR POTENC IA VELOC IDAD CORR IENTE CAUDAL ALT. ELEVAC IÓN MASA
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Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
ATN Series, Spare Parts and Materials

No. Part

1 Rain cap Steel
3 Fan cover Steel
4 Cooling fan Nylon
5 Sealing ring NBR
6 Bearing
7 Terminal box Cast iron (G20)
8 Terminal box lid Cast iron (G20)
9 Terminal board
10 Rotor
11 Stator
12 Motor/pump shaft Steel
13 Frame Cast iron (G20)
14 Bearing
15 Sealing ring NBR
16 Flange Cast iron (G20)
19 Ring Teflon

21 Pump body Cast iron (G20) 
+ AISI 304

23 Bushing Steel + bronze
24 Impeller Bronze
25 Nut Brass
26 Impeller-cover AISI 304
27 Seal

15

16

25

23

27

19

24

21

12

15

14

9

11

10

8

7 6

4

5

3

1

26

13

13 Frame C ast iron (G 20)
14 B earing
15 S ealing ring NB R
16 Flange C ast iron (G 20)
19 R ing Teflon
21 P ump body C ast iron (G 20)

+ AIS I 304
23 B ushing S teel + B ronze
24 Impeller B ronze
25 Nut B rass
26 Impeller-cover AIS I 304
27 S eal

13 Carcasse Fonte (G20)
14 Roulement
15 Bague avant

d’etanchéité NBR
16 B ride Fonte (G20)
19 Anneau Téflon
21 Corps pompe Fonte (G20)

+ AIS I 304
23 Bague Acier + B ronze
24 Roue B ronze
25 Ecrou Laiton
26 Fond AIS I 304
27 Garniture

13 Motorgehäuse G rauguß (G 20)
14 K ugellager
15 Dichtungsring NB R
16 Flansch G rauguß (G 20)
19 R ing Teflon
21 P umpengehäuse G rauguß (G 20)

+ AIS I 304
23 Zwischenlager-

buchse S tahl + B ronze
24 P umpenlaufrad B ronze
25 Mutter Mess ing
26 Deckel AIS I 304
27 Dichtung

13 Armazón Hierro fundido
14 Cojinete
15 Anillo de retención NBR
16 B rida Hierro fundido

(G20)
19 Anillo Teflón
21 Cuerpo bomba Hierro fundido

(G20)+AIS I 304
23 Casquillo Acero + B ronce
24 Rodete B ronce
25 Tuerca Latón
26 P ieza de fondo AIS I 304
27 J unta

13 C arcassa G hisa (G 20)
14 C uscinetto
15 Anello tenuta NB R
16 Flangia G hisa (G 20)
19 Anello Teflon
21 C orpo pompa G hisa (G 20)

+ AIS I 304
23 B ronzina Acciaio +

B ronzo
24 G irante B ronzo
25 Dado Ottone
26 Fondello AIS I 304
27 G uarnizione

F
1 Tôle parapluie Acier
3 Capot de ventilateur Acier
4 Ventilateur Nylon
5 Bague arrière

d’etanchéité NBR
6 Roulement
7 Boîte à bornes Fonte (G20)
8 Couvercle boîte

à bornes Fonte (G20)
9 P laque a bornes

10 Rotor
11 S tator
12 Arbre

moteur/pompes Acier

D
1 S chutzdach S tahl
3 Lüfterhaube S tahl
4 Lüfterflügel Nylon
5 Dichtungsring NB R
6 K ugellager
7 K lemmkasten G rauguß (G 20)
8 K lemmkasten-

deckel G rauguß (G 20)
9 K lemmbrett

10 Läufer
11 S tatorpaket
12 Motor/P umpenwelle S tahl

E
1 Tapa de protección Acero
3 Casquete cubre

ventilador Acero
4 Ventilador Nylon
5 Anillo de retención NBR
6 Cojinete
7 Caja de bornes Hierro fundido

(G20)
8 Tapa de la caja de Hierro fundido

bornes (G20)
9 P laca de bornes

10 Rotor
11 Estator
12 E je motor/bomba Acero

I
1 Tettuccio Acciaio
3 C alotta copriventola Acciaio
4 Ventola Nylon
5 Anello tenuta NB R
6 C uscinetto
7 S catola morsetti G hisa (G 20)
8 C operchio scatola

morsetti G hisa (G 20)
9 Morsettiera

10 R otore
11 S tatore
12 Albero

motore/pompa Acciaio

GB
1 R ain cap S teel
3 Fan cover S teel
4 C ooling fan Nylon
5 S ealing ring NB R
6 B earing
7 Terminal box C ast iron (G 20)
8 Terminal box lid C ast iron (G 20)
9 Terminal board

10 R otor
11 S tator
12 Motor/pump shaft S teel
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Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
ATT Series, 400 V, 50 Hz

Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed.
Data given are for liquids with a viscosity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Type Body dipped Pole Motor Type
Power
(kW)

Speed
(1/min)

Current
(A)

Output
(l/min)

Head
(m)

Mass
(kg)

ATT 200 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4 33
ATT 270 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4 34
ATT 350 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4 35
ATT 440 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4 36
ATT 550 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4 37

16

TY P E B ODY DIP P E D P OLE MOTOR TY P E P OWE R S P E E D C UR R E NT OUTP UT HE AD MAS S
TYPE CORPS IMMERGE PÔLES MOTEUR TYPE PUIS SANCE VITES S E INTENS ITE DEB IT HAUTEUR MASS E
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TIPO CUERPO SUMERGIDO POLOS TIPO MOTOR POTENC IA VELOC IDAD CORR IENTE CAUDAL ALT. ELEVAC IÓN MASA
TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA MAS S A

h [ mm ] [ kW ] [ 1/min ] [ A ] [ l/min ] [ m ] [ kg ]
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TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA MAS S A

h [ mm ] [ kW ] [ 1/min ] [ A ] [ l/min ] [ m ] [ kg ]
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Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
ATT Series, Spare Parts and Materials

No. Part

1 Rain cap Steel
3 Fan cover Steel
4 Cooling fan Nylon
5 Sealing ring NBR
6 Bearing
7 Terminal box Cast iron (G20)
8 Terminal box lid Cast iron (G20)
9 Terminal board
10 Rotor
11 Stator
12 Motor/pump shaft Steel
13 Frame Cast iron (G20)
14 Bearing
15 Sealing ring NBR
16 Flange Cast iron (G20)
19 Ring Teflon

21 Pump body Cast iron (G20) 
+ AISI 304

23 Bushing Steel + bronze
24 Impeller Bronze
25 Nut Brass
26 Impeller-cover AISI 304
27 Seal

17

15

23

25 24

19

21

16

13
14

9

11

10

8

7 6

4
5

3

1

27

12

26

13 Frame C ast iron (G 20)
14 B earing
15 S ealing ring NB R
16 Flange C ast iron (G 20)
19 R ing Teflon
21 P ump body C ast iron (G 20)

+ AIS I 304
23 B ushing S teel + B ronze
24 Impeller B ronze
25 Nut B rass
26 Impeller-cover AIS I 304
27 S eal

13 Carcasse Fonte (G20)
14 Roulement
15 Bague avant

d’etanchéité NBR
16 B ride Fonte (G20)
19 Anneau Téflon
21 Corps pompe Fonte (G20)

+ AIS I 304
23 Bague Acier + B ronze
24 Roue B ronze
25 Ecrou Laiton
26 Fond AIS I 304
27 Garniture Téflon

13 Motorgehäuse G rauguß (G 20)
14 K ugellager
15 Dichtungsring NB R
16 Flansch G rauguß (G 20)
19 R ing Teflon
21 P umpengehäuse G rauguß (G 20)

+ AIS I 304
23 Zwischenlager-

buchse S tahl + B ronze
24 P umpenlaufrad B ronze
25 Mutter Mess ing
26 Deckel AIS I 304
27 Dichtung

13 Armazón Hierro fundido
14 Cojinete
15 Anillo de retención NBR
16 B rida Hierro fundido

(G20)
19 Anillo Teflón
21 Cuerpo bomba Hierro fundido

(G20)+AIS I 304
23 Casquillo Acero + B ronce
24 Rodete B ronce
25 Tuerca Latón
26 P ieza de fondo AIS I 304
27 J unta

13 C arcassa G hisa (G 20)
14 C uscinetto
15 Anello tenuta NB R
16 Flangia G hisa (G 20)
19 Anello Teflon
21 C orpo pompa G hisa (G 20)

+ AIS I 304
23 B ronzina Acciaio +

B ronzo
24 G irante B ronzo
25 Dado Ottone
26 Fondello AIS I 304
27 G uarnizione

F
1 Tôle parapluie Acier
3 Capot de ventilateur Acier
4 Ventilateur Nylon
5 Bague arrière

d’etanchéité NBR
6 Roulement
7 Boîte à bornes Fonte (G20)
8 Couvercle boîte

à bornes Fonte (G20)
9 P laque a bornes

10 Rotor
11 S tator
12 Arbre

moteur/pompes Acier

D
1 S chutzdach S tahl
3 Lüfterhaube S tahl
4 Lüfterflügel Nylon
5 Dichtungsring NB R
6 K ugellager
7 K lemmkasten G rauguß (G 20)
8 K lemmkasten-

deckel G rauguß (G 20)
9 K lemmbrett

10 Läufer
11 S tatorpaket
12 Motor/P umpenwelle S tahl

E
1 Tapa de protección Acero
3 Casquete cubre

ventilador Acero
4 Ventilador Nylon
5 Anillo de retención NBR
6 Cojinete
7 Caja de bornes Hierro fundido

(G20)
8 Tapa de la caja de Hierro fundido

bornes (G20)
9 P laca de bornes

10 Rotor
11 Estator
12 E je motor/bomba Acero

I
1 Tettuccio Acciaio
3 C alotta copriventola Acciaio
4 Ventola Nylon
5 Anello tenuta NB R
6 C uscinetto
7 S catola morsetti G hisa (G 20)
8 C operchio scatola

morsetti G hisa (G 20)
9 Morsettiera

10 R otore
11 S tatore
12 Albero

motore/pompa Acciaio

GB
1 R ain cap S teel
3 Fan cover S teel
4 C ooling fan Nylon
5 S ealing ring NB R
6 B earing
7 Terminal box C ast iron (G 20)
8 Terminal box lid C ast iron (G 20)
9 Terminal board

10 R otor
11 S tator
12 Motor/pump shaft S teel
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Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
AG1 Series, 400 V, 50 Hz

Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed.
Data given are for liquids with a viscosity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Type Body dipped Pole Motor Type
Power
(kW)

Speed
(1/min)

Current
(A)

Output
(l/min)

Head
(m)

Mass
(kg)

AG1 250 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2830 2.6 310 8 41

18

TY P E B ODY DIP P E D P OLE MOTOR TY P E P OWE R S P E E D C UR R E NT OUTP UT HE AD MAS S
TYPE CORPS IMMERGE PÔLES MOTEUR TYPE PUIS SANCE VITES S E INTENS ITE DEB IT HAUTEUR MASS E
TY P TAUC HK ÖR P E R P OLE MOTOR -TY P LE IS TUNG DR E HZAHL S TR OM FÖR DE R ME NG E FÖR DE R HÖHE MAS S E
TIPO CUERPO SUMERGIDO POLOS TIPO MOTOR POTENC IA VELOC IDAD CORR IENTE CAUDAL ALT. ELEVAC IÓN MASA
TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA MAS S A

h [ mm ] [ kW ] [ 1/min ] [ A ] [ l/min ] [ m ] [ kg ]

AG1 250 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2830 2.6 310 8 41
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TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA MAS S A
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Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
AG1 Series, Spare Parts and Materials

No. Part

1 Rain cap Steel
3 Fan cover Steel
4 Cooling fan Nylon
5 Sealing ring NBR
6 Bearing
7 Terminal box Cast iron (G20)
8 Terminal box lid Cast iron (G20)
9 Terminal board
10 Rotor
11 Stator
12 Motor/pump shaft Steel
13 Frame Cast iron (G20)
14 Bearing
15 Sealing ring NBR
16 Flange Cast iron (G20)

21 Pump body Cast iron (G20) 
+ AISI 304

23 Bushing Steel + bronze
24 Impeller Bronze
26 Impeller-cover AISI 304

19

16

23

24

21

15

13
14

9

11

10

8

7 6

4
5

3

1

26

12

13 Frame C ast iron (G 20)
14 B earing
15 S ealing ring NB R
16 Flange C ast iron (G 20)
21 P ump body C ast iron (G 20)
23 B ushing S teel + B ronze
24 Impeller C ast iron (G 20)
26 Impeller-cover S teel

13 Carcasse Fonte (G20)
14 Roulement
15 Bague avant

d’etanchéité NBR
16 B ride Fonte (G20)
21 Corps pompe Fonte (G20)
23 Bague Acier + B ronze
24 Roue Fonte (G20)
26 Fond Acier

13 Motorgehäuse G rauguß (G 20)
14 K ugellager
15 Dichtungsring NB R
16 Flansch G rauguß (G 20)
21 P umpengehäuse G rauguß (G 20)
23 Zwischenlager-

buchse S tahl + B ronze
24 P umpenlaufrad G rauguß (G 20)
26 Deckel S tahl

13 Armazón Hierro fundido
14 Cojinete
15 Anillo de retención NBR
16 B rida Hierro fundido

(G20)
21 Cuerpo bomba Hierro fundido

(G20)
23 Casquillo Acero + B ronce
24 Rodete Hierro fundido

(G20)
26 P ieza de fondo Acero

13 C arcassa G hisa (G 20)
14 C uscinetto
15 Anello tenuta NB R
16 Flangia G hisa (G 20)
21 C orpo pompa G hisa (G 20)
23 B ronzina Acciaio +

B ronzo
24 G irante G hisa (G 20)
26 Fondello Acciaio

F
1 Tôle parapluie Acier
3 Capot de ventilateur Acier
4 Ventilateur Nylon
5 Bague arrière

d’etanchéité NBR
6 Roulement
7 Boîte à bornes Fonte (G20)
8 Couvercle boîte

à bornes Fonte (G20)
9 P laque a bornes

10 Rotor
11 S tator
12 Arbre

moteur/pompes Acier

D
1 S chutzdach S tahl
3 Lüfterhaube S tahl
4 Lüfterflügel Nylon
5 Dichtungsring NB R
6 K ugellager
7 K lemmkasten G rauguß (G 20)
8 K lemmkasten-

deckel G rauguß (G 20)
9 K lemmbrett

10 Läufer
11 S tatorpaket
12 Motor/P umpenwelle S tahl

E
1 Tapa de protección Acero
3 Casquete cubre

ventilador Acero
4 Ventilador Nylon
5 Anillo de retención NBR
6 Cojinete
7 Caja de bornes Hierro fundido

(G20)
8 Tapa de la caja de Hierro fundido

bornes (G20)
9 P laca de bornes

10 Rotor
11 Estator
12 E je motor/bomba Acero

I
1 Tettuccio Acciaio
3 C alotta copriventola Acciaio
4 Ventola Nylon
5 Anello tenuta NB R
6 C uscinetto
7 S catola morsetti G hisa (G 20)
8 C operchio scatola

morsetti G hisa (G 20)
9 Morsettiera

10 R otore
11 S tatore
12 Albero

motore/pompa Acciaio

GB
1 R ain cap S teel
3 Fan cover S teel
4 C ooling fan Nylon
5 S ealing ring NB R
6 B earing
7 Terminal box C ast iron (G 20)
8 Terminal box lid C ast iron (G 20)
9 Terminal board

10 R otor
11 S tator
12 Motor/pump shaft S teel
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Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps for Printing 
Machines, Vertical Immersion, Detachable motor
XT Series, 400 V, 50 Hz

Data given are for liquids with a viscosity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Type Body dipped Pole Motor Type
Power
(kW)

Speed
(1/min)

Current
(A)

Output
(l/min)

Head
(m)

XTL 170 / 220 / 270 / 350 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4
XTN 200 / 270 / 350 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4
XTT 200 / 270 / 350 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4
XTN 200 / 270 / 350 4 AB 30 80 B 2 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2

23

TY P E B ODY DIP P E D P OLE MOTOR TY P E P OWE R S P E E D C UR R E NT OUTP UT HE AD
TYPE CORPS IMMERGE PÔLES MOTEUR TYPE PUIS SANCE VITES S E INTENS ITE DEB IT HAUTEUR
TY P TAUC HK ÖR P E R P OLE MOTOR -TYP LE IS TUNG DR E HZAHL S TR OM FÖR DE R ME NG E FÖR DE R HÖHE
TIPO CUERPO SUMERGIDO POLOS TIPO MOTOR POTENC IA VELOC IDAD CORR IENTE CAUDAL ALTURA DE ELEVAC IÓN
TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA

[ mm ] [ kW ] [ 1/min ] [ A ] [ l/min ] [ m ]

X TN 200 / 270 / 350 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4
X T T 200 / 270 / 350 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4

X TN 200 / 270 / 350 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2

E L E C T R IC P UMP S FOR P R INT ING MAC HINE S rated data at GB

E LE C TR OPOMPE S POUR MACHINE S D’IMPR IME R IE données nominales à F

E L E K T R OP UMP E N FÜR DR UC K MAS C HINE N B etriebsdaten bei D

E LE C TR OBOMBAS PAR A MÁQUINAS DE IMPR E S IÓN datos nominales E

E L E T T R OP OMP E P E R MAC C HINE DA S TAMPA dati nominali a I
X T 400 V

50 Hz

s erie X T

HE AD
[ m ]

[ l/min ]
OUTP UT

Data given are for liquids with a viscos ity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Les valeurs indiquées correspondent à une viscosité de 1 mm2 / s et un poids specifique de 1 kg/dm3

Daten gelten für Fördermedien mit Viskos ität 1 mm2 / s bei Dichte 1 kg/dm3

Los datos se refieren a líquidos con viscosidad 1 mm2 / s y densidad 1 kg/dm3

I dati s i riferiscono a liquidi con viscos ità 1 mm2 / s e densità 1 kg/dm3
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Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
XTL Series, 400 V, 50 Hz

Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed.
Data given are for liquids with a viscosity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Type Body dipped Pole Motor Type
Power
(kW)

Speed
(1/min)

Current
(A)

Output
(l/min)

Head
(m)

Mass
(kg)

XTL 170 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 23
XTL 220 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 23
XTL 270 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 24
XTL 350 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 24

24

TY P E B ODY DIP P E D P OLE MOTOR TY P E P OWE R S P E E D C UR R E NT OUTP UT HE AD MAS S
TYPE CORPS IMMERGE PÔLES MOTEUR TYPE PUIS SANCE VITES S E INTENS ITE DEB IT HAUTEUR MASS E
TY P TAUC HK ÖR P E R P OLE MOTOR -TY P LE IS TUNG DR E HZAHL S TR OM FÖR DE R ME NG E FÖR DE R HÖHE MAS S E
TIPO CUERPO SUMERGIDO POLOS TIPO MOTOR POTENC IA VELOC IDAD CORR IENTE CAUDAL ALT. ELEVAC IÓN MASA
TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA MAS S A

h [ mm ] [ kW ] [ 1/min ] [ A ] [ l/min ] [ m ] [ kg ]

X T L 170 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 23
X T L 220 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 23
X T L 270 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 24
X T L 350 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 24
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Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed Data given are for liquids with a viscos ity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Dimensions en mm, tolérances admissibles Les valeurs indiquées correspondent à une viscosité de 1 mm2 / s et un poids specifique de 1 kg/dm3

Maße in mm, Maßtoleranzen Daten gelten für Fördermedien mit Viskos ität 1 mm2 / s bei Dichte 1 kg/dm3

Dimensiones en mm, tolerancias consentidas Los datos se refieren a líquidos con viscosidad 1 mm2 / s y densidad 1 kg/dm3

Dimensioni in mm, tolleranze consentite I dati s i riferiscono a liquidi con viscos ità 1 mm2 / s e densità 1 kg/dm3
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TY P E B ODY DIP P E D P OLE MOTOR TY P E P OWE R S P E E D C UR R E NT OUTP UT HE AD MAS S
TYPE CORPS IMMERGE PÔLES MOTEUR TYPE PUIS SANCE VITES S E INTENS ITE DEB IT HAUTEUR MASS E
TY P TAUC HK ÖR P E R P OLE MOTOR -TY P LE IS TUNG DR E HZAHL S TR OM FÖR DE R ME NG E FÖR DE R HÖHE MAS S E
TIPO CUERPO SUMERGIDO POLOS TIPO MOTOR POTENC IA VELOC IDAD CORR IENTE CAUDAL ALT. ELEVAC IÓN MASA
TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA MAS S A

h [ mm ] [ kW ] [ 1/min ] [ A ] [ l/min ] [ m ] [ kg ]

X T L 170 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 23
X T L 220 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 23
X T L 270 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 24
X T L 350 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 24
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M25

377

h
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Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed Data given are for liquids with a viscos ity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Dimensions en mm, tolérances admissibles Les valeurs indiquées correspondent à une viscosité de 1 mm2 / s et un poids specifique de 1 kg/dm3

Maße in mm, Maßtoleranzen Daten gelten für Fördermedien mit Viskos ität 1 mm2 / s bei Dichte 1 kg/dm3

Dimensiones en mm, tolerancias consentidas Los datos se refieren a líquidos con viscosidad 1 mm2 / s y densidad 1 kg/dm3

Dimensioni in mm, tolleranze consentite I dati s i riferiscono a liquidi con viscos ità 1 mm2 / s e densità 1 kg/dm3
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TY P E B ODY DIP P E D P OLE MOTOR TY P E P OWE R S P E E D C UR R E NT OUTP UT HE AD MAS S
TYPE CORPS IMMERGE PÔLES MOTEUR TYPE PUIS SANCE VITES S E INTENS ITE DEB IT HAUTEUR MASS E
TY P TAUC HK ÖR P E R P OLE MOTOR -TY P LE IS TUNG DR E HZAHL S TR OM FÖR DE R ME NG E FÖR DE R HÖHE MAS S E
TIPO CUERPO SUMERGIDO POLOS TIPO MOTOR POTENC IA VELOC IDAD CORR IENTE CAUDAL ALT. ELEVAC IÓN MASA
TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA MAS S A

h [ mm ] [ kW ] [ 1/min ] [ A ] [ l/min ] [ m ] [ kg ]

X T L 170 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 23
X T L 220 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 23
X T L 270 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 24
X T L 350 2 AB 30 63 B 2 0.25 2800 0.90 70 4 24
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Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed Data given are for liquids with a viscos ity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Dimensions en mm, tolérances admissibles Les valeurs indiquées correspondent à une viscosité de 1 mm2 / s et un poids specifique de 1 kg/dm3

Maße in mm, Maßtoleranzen Daten gelten für Fördermedien mit Viskos ität 1 mm2 / s bei Dichte 1 kg/dm3

Dimensiones en mm, tolerancias consentidas Los datos se refieren a líquidos con viscosidad 1 mm2 / s y densidad 1 kg/dm3

Dimensioni in mm, tolleranze consentite I dati s i riferiscono a liquidi con viscos ità 1 mm2 / s e densità 1 kg/dm3
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15 S ealing ring NB R
16 Flange C ast iron (G 20)
17 J oint B rass
18 B ushing S teel + B ronze
19 R ing Teflon
20 P ump shaft S teel
21 P ump body C ast iron +

AIS I 304
22 C irclip B rass
23 B ushing S teel + B ronze
24 Impeller B ronze
25 Nut B rass
26 Impeller-cover C ast iron (G 20)

14 Roulement
15 Bague avant

d’etanchéité NBR
16 B ride Fonte (G20)
17 J oint Cuivre
18 Bague Acier + B ronze
19 Anneau Téflon
20 Arbre pompe Acier
21 Corps pompe Fonte +

AIS I 304
22 C irclip Cuivre
23 Bague Acier + B ronze
24 Roue B ronze
25 Ecrou Laiton
26 Fond Fonte (G20)

15 Dichtungsring NB R
16 Flansch G rauguß (G 20)
17 K upplung Mess ing
18 Zwischenlager-

buchse S tahl + B ronze
19 R ing Teflon
20 P umpenwelle S tahl
21 P umpengehäuse G rauguß +

AIS I 304
22 S cherungsring Mess ing
23 Zwischenlager-

buchse S tahl + B ronze
24 P umpenlaufrad B ronze
25 Mutter Mess ing
26 Deckel G rauguß (G 20)

15 Anillo de retención NBR
16 B rida Hierro fundido

(G20)
17 Acoplamiento Latón
18 Casquillo Acero + B ronce
19 Anillo Teflón
20 Eje bomba Acero
21 Cuerpo bomba Hierro fundido

+ AIS I 304
22 Anillo de seguridad Latón
23 Casquillo Acero + B ronce
24 Rodete B ronce
25 Tuerca Latón
26 P ieza de fondo Hierro fundido

(G20)

15 Anello tenuta NB R
16 Flangia G hisa (G 20)
17 G iunto Ottone
18 B ronzina Acciaio +

B ronzo
19 Anello Teflon
20 Albero pompa Acciaio
21 C orpo pompa G hisa +

AIS I 304
22 Anello di s icurezza Ottone
23 B ronzina Acciaio +

B ronzo
24 G irante B ronzo
25 Dado Ottone
26 Fondello G hisa (G 20)

D
1 S chutzdach S tahl
2 Handgriff S tahl
3 Lüfterhaube S tahl
4 Lüfterflügel Nylon
5 Dichtungsring NB R
6 K ugellager
7 K lemmkasten G rauguß (G 20)
8 K lemmkasten-

deckel G rauguß (G 20)
9 K lemmbrett

10 Läufer
11 S tatorpaket
12 Motorwelle S tahl
13 Motorgehäuse G rauguß (G 20)
14 K ugellager

E
1 Tapa de protección Acero
2 Asa Acero
3 Casquete cubre

ventilador Acero
4 Ventilador Nylon
5 Anillo de retención NBR
6 Cojinete
7 Caja de bornes Hierro fundido

(G20)
8 Tapa de la caja de Hierro fundido

bornes (G20)
9 P laca de bornes

10 Rotor
11 Estator
12 E je motor Acero
13 Armazón Hierro fundido
14 Cojinete

I
1 Tettuccio Acciaio
2 Maniglia Acciaio
3 C alotta copriventola Acciaio
4 Ventola Nylon
5 Anello tenuta NB R
6 C uscinetto
7 S catola morsetti G hisa (G 20)
8 C operchio scatola

morsetti G hisa (G 20)
9 Morsettiera

10 R otore
11 S tatore
12 Albero motore Acciaio
13 C arcassa G hisa (G 20)
14 C uscinetto

GB
1 R ain cap S teel
2 Handle S teel
3 Fan cover S teel
4 C ooling fan Nylon
5 S ealing ring NB R
6 B earing
7 Terminal box C ast iron (G 20)
8 Terminal box lid C ast iron (G 20)
9 Terminal board

10 R otor
11 S tator
12 Motor shaft S teel
13 Frame C ast iron (G 20)
14 B earing

F
1 Tôle parapluie Acier
2 Poignée Acier
3 Capot de ventilateur Acier
4 Ventilateur Nylon
5 Bague arrière

d’etanchéité NBR
6 Roulement
7 Boîte à bornes Fonte (G20)
8 Couvercle boîte

à bornes Fonte (G20)
9 P laque a bornes

10 Rotor
11 S tator
12 Arbre moteur Acier
13 Carcasse Fonte (G20)

No. Part

1 Rain cap Steel
2 Handle Steel
3 Fan cover Steel
4 Cooling fan Nylon
5 Sealing ring NBR
6 Bearing
7 Terminal box Cast iron (G20)
8 Terminal box lid Cast iron (G20)
9 Terminal board
10 Rotor
11 Stator
12 Motor shaft Steel
13 Frame Cast iron (G20)
14 Bearing
15 Sealing ring NBR
16 Flange Cast iron (G20)
17 Joint Brass
18 Bushing Steel + Bronze
19 Ring Teflon
20 Pump shaft Steel

21 Pump body Cast iron (G20) 
+ AISI 304

22 Circlip Brass
23 Bushing Steel + bronze
24 Impeller Bronze
25 Nut Brass
26 Impeller-cover Cast iron (G20)

Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
XTL Series, Spare Parts and Materials
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Type Body dipped Pole Motor Type
Power
(kW)

Speed
(1/min)

Current
(A)

Output
(l/min)

Head
(m)

Mass
(kg)

XTN 200 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 25
XTN 270 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 26
XTN 350 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 27
XTN 200 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 25
XTN 270 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 26
XTN 350 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 27

26

TY P E B ODY DIP P E D P OLE MOTOR TY P E P OWE R S P E E D C UR R E NT OUTP UT HE AD MAS S
TYPE CORPS IMMERGE PÔLES MOTEUR TYPE PUIS SANCE VITES S E INTENS ITE DEB IT HAUTEUR MASS E
TY P TAUC HK ÖR P E R P OLE MOTOR -TY P LE IS TUNG DR E HZAHL S TR OM FÖR DE R ME NG E FÖR DE R HÖHE MAS S E
TIPO CUERPO SUMERGIDO POLOS TIPO MOTOR POTENC IA VELOC IDAD CORR IENTE CAUDAL ALT. ELEVAC IÓN MASA
TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA MAS S A

h [ mm ] [ kW ] [ 1/min ] [ A ] [ l/min ] [ m ] [ kg ]

X TN 200 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 25
X TN 270 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 26
X TN 350 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 27

X TN 200 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 25
X TN 270 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 26
X TN 350 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 27
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Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed Data given are for liquids with a viscos ity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Dimensions en mm, tolérances admissibles Les valeurs indiquées correspondent à une viscosité de 1 mm2 / s et un poids specifique de 1 kg/dm3

Maße in mm, Maßtoleranzen Daten gelten für Fördermedien mit Viskos ität 1 mm2 / s bei Dichte 1 kg/dm3

Dimensiones en mm, tolerancias consentidas Los datos se refieren a líquidos con viscosidad 1 mm2 / s y densidad 1 kg/dm3

Dimensioni in mm, tolleranze consentite I dati s i riferiscono a liquidi con viscos ità 1 mm2 / s e densità 1 kg/dm3
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TY P E B ODY DIP P E D P OLE MOTOR TY P E P OWE R S P E E D C UR R E NT OUTP UT HE AD MAS S
TYPE CORPS IMMERGE PÔLES MOTEUR TYPE PUIS SANCE VITES S E INTENS ITE DEB IT HAUTEUR MASS E
TY P TAUC HK ÖR P E R P OLE MOTOR -TY P LE IS TUNG DR E HZAHL S TR OM FÖR DE R ME NG E FÖR DE R HÖHE MAS S E
TIPO CUERPO SUMERGIDO POLOS TIPO MOTOR POTENC IA VELOC IDAD CORR IENTE CAUDAL ALT. ELEVAC IÓN MASA
TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA MAS S A

h [ mm ] [ kW ] [ 1/min ] [ A ] [ l/min ] [ m ] [ kg ]

X TN 200 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 25
X TN 270 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 26
X TN 350 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 27

X TN 200 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 25
X TN 270 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 26
X TN 350 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 27
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Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed Data given are for liquids with a viscos ity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Dimensions en mm, tolérances admissibles Les valeurs indiquées correspondent à une viscosité de 1 mm2 / s et un poids specifique de 1 kg/dm3

Maße in mm, Maßtoleranzen Daten gelten für Fördermedien mit Viskos ität 1 mm2 / s bei Dichte 1 kg/dm3

Dimensiones en mm, tolerancias consentidas Los datos se refieren a líquidos con viscosidad 1 mm2 / s y densidad 1 kg/dm3

Dimensioni in mm, tolleranze consentite I dati s i riferiscono a liquidi con viscos ità 1 mm2 / s e densità 1 kg/dm3
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TY P E B ODY DIP P E D P OLE MOTOR TY P E P OWE R S P E E D C UR R E NT OUTP UT HE AD MAS S
TYPE CORPS IMMERGE PÔLES MOTEUR TYPE PUIS SANCE VITES S E INTENS ITE DEB IT HAUTEUR MASS E
TY P TAUC HK ÖR P E R P OLE MOTOR -TY P LE IS TUNG DR E HZAHL S TR OM FÖR DE R ME NG E FÖR DE R HÖHE MAS S E
TIPO CUERPO SUMERGIDO POLOS TIPO MOTOR POTENC IA VELOC IDAD CORR IENTE CAUDAL ALT. ELEVAC IÓN MASA
TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA MAS S A

h [ mm ] [ kW ] [ 1/min ] [ A ] [ l/min ] [ m ] [ kg ]

X TN 200 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 25
X TN 270 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 26
X TN 350 2 AB 30 71 B 2 0.55 2860 1.4 150 4 27

X TN 200 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 25
X TN 270 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 26
X TN 350 4 AB 30 71 B 4 0.37 1410 1.1 80 2 27

147

Ø 171

96

M25

355

h

1
1/

4"
G

AS

32

100

Ø 135

Ø
7

Ø 180

Ø 140

Ø 160 n. 4 holes Ø 7

Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed Data given are for liquids with a viscos ity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Dimensions en mm, tolérances admissibles Les valeurs indiquées correspondent à une viscosité de 1 mm2 / s et un poids specifique de 1 kg/dm3

Maße in mm, Maßtoleranzen Daten gelten für Fördermedien mit Viskos ität 1 mm2 / s bei Dichte 1 kg/dm3

Dimensiones en mm, tolerancias consentidas Los datos se refieren a líquidos con viscosidad 1 mm2 / s y densidad 1 kg/dm3

Dimensioni in mm, tolleranze consentite I dati s i riferiscono a liquidi con viscos ità 1 mm2 / s e densità 1 kg/dm3
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Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed.
Data given are for liquids with a viscosity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
XTN Series, 400 V, 50 Hz
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Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
XTN Series, Spare Parts and Materials

No. Part

1 Rain cap Steel
2 Handle Steel
3 Fan cover Steel
4 Cooling fan Nylon
5 Sealing ring NBR
6 Bearing
7 Terminal box Cast iron (G20)
8 Terminal box lid Cast iron (G20)
9 Terminal board
10 Rotor
11 Stator
12 Motor shaft Steel
13 Frame Cast iron (G20)
14 Bearing
15 Sealing ring NBR
16 Flange Cast iron (G20)
17 Joint Brass
18 Bushing Steel + Bronze
19 Ring Teflon
20 Pump shaft Steel

21 Pump body Cast iron (G20) 
+ AISI 304

22 Circlip Brass
23 Bushing Steel + bronze
24 Impeller Bronze
25 Nut Brass
26 Impeller-cover Cast iron (G20)
27 Seal Teflon

27

spare parts and materials E L E C T R IC P UMP S F OR P R INT ING MAC HINE S GB

pièces détachées et matières E LE C TR OPOMPE S POUR MACHINE S D’IMPR IME R IE F

E rsatzteile und Materialen E L E K T R OP UMP E N F ÜR DR UC K MAS C HINE N D

piezas de repuesto y materiales E LE C TR OBOMBAS PAR A MÁQUINAS DE IMPR E S IÓN E

parti di ricambio e materiali E L E T T R OP OMP E P E R MAC C HINE DA S TAMPA I
X T N

1

17

2

3
4

5

67

8

9 10

11

12

14

1516

18

19

20

26

21

22

23

24

13

25
27

15 S ealing ring NB R
16 Flange C ast iron (G 20)
17 J oint B rass
18 B ushing S teel + B ronze
19 R ing Teflon
20 P ump shaft S teel
21 P ump body C ast iron +

AIS I 304
22 C irclip B rass
23 B ushing S teel + B ronze
24 Impeller B ronze
25 Nut B rass
26 Impeller-cover AIS I 304
27 S eal Teflon

14 Roulement
15 Bague avant

d’etanchéité NBR
16 B ride Fonte (G20)
17 J oint Cuivre
18 Bague Acier + B ronze
19 Anneau Téflon
20 Arbre pompe Acier
21 Corps pompe Fonte +

AIS I 304
22 C irclip Cuivre
23 Bague Acier + B ronze
24 Roue B ronze
25 Ecrou Laiton
26 Fond AIS I 304
27 Garniture Téflon

15 Dichtungsring NB R
16 Flansch G rauguß (G 20)
17 K upplung Mess ing
18 Zwischenlager-

buchse S tahl + B ronze
19 R ing Teflon
20 P umpenwelle S tahl
21 P umpengehäuse G rauguß +

AIS I 304
22 S cherungsring Mess ing
23 Zwischenlager-

buchse S tahl + B ronze
24 P umpenlaufrad B ronze
25 Mutter Mess ing
26 Deckel AIS I 304
27 Dichtung Teflon

14 Cojinete
15 Anillo de retención NBR
16 B rida Hierro fundido

(G20)
17 Acoplamiento Latón
18 Casquillo Acero + B ronce
19 Anillo Teflón
20 E je bomba Acero
21 Cuerpo bomba Hierro fundido

+ AIS I 304
22 Anillo de seguridad Latón
23 Casquillo Acero + B ronce
24 Rodete B ronce
25 Tuerca Latón
26 P ieza de fondo AIS I 304
27 J unta Teflón

15 Anello tenuta NB R
16 Flangia G hisa (G 20)
17 G iunto Ottone
18 B ronzina Acciaio +

B ronzo
19 Anello Teflon
20 Albero pompa Acciaio
21 C orpo pompa G hisa +

AIS I 304
22 Anello di s icurezza Ottone
23 B ronzina Acciaio +

B ronzo
24 G irante B ronzo
25 Dado Ottone
26 Fondello AIS I 304
27 G uarnizione Teflon

D
1 S chutzdach S tahl
2 Handgriff S tahl
3 Lüfterhaube S tahl
4 Lüfterflügel Nylon
5 Dichtungsring NB R
6 K ugellager
7 K lemmkasten G rauguß (G 20)
8 K lemmkasten-

deckel G rauguß (G 20)
9 K lemmbrett

10 Läufer
11 S tatorpaket
12 Motorwelle S tahl
13 Motorgehäuse G rauguß (G 20)
14 K ugellager

E
1 Tapa de protección Acero
2 Asa Acero
3 Casquete cubre

ventilador Acero
4 Ventilador Nylon
5 Anillo de retención NBR
6 Cojinete
7 Caja de bornes Hierro fundido

(G20)
8 Tapa de la caja de Hierro fundido

bornes (G20)
9 P laca de bornes

10 Rotor
11 Estator
12 E je motor Acero
13 Armazón Hierro fundido

I
1 Tettuccio Acciaio
2 Maniglia Acciaio
3 C alotta copriventola Acciaio
4 Ventola Nylon
5 Anello tenuta NB R
6 C uscinetto
7 S catola morsetti G hisa (G 20)
8 C operchio scatola

morsetti G hisa (G 20)
9 Morsettiera

10 R otore
11 S tatore
12 Albero motore Acciaio
13 C arcassa G hisa (G 20)
14 C uscinetto

GB
1 R ain cap S teel
2 Handle S teel
3 Fan cover S teel
4 C ooling fan Nylon
5 S ealing ring NB R
6 B earing
7 Terminal box C ast iron (G 20)
8 Terminal box lid C ast iron (G 20)
9 Terminal board

10 R otor
11 S tator
12 Motor shaft S teel
13 Frame C ast iron (G 20)
14 B earing

F
1 Tôle parapluie Acier
2 Poignée Acier
3 Capot de ventilateur Acier
4 Ventilateur Nylon
5 Bague arrière

d’etanchéité NBR
6 Roulement
7 Boîte à bornes Fonte (G20)
8 Couvercle boîte

boîte à bornes Fonte (G20)
9 P laque a bornes

10 Rotor
11 S tator
12 Arbre moteur Acier
13 Carcasse Fonte (G20)
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Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
XTT Series, 400 V, 50 Hz

Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed.
Data given are for liquids with a viscosity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Type Body dipped Pole Motor Type
Power
(kW)

Speed
(1/min)

Current
(A)

Output
(l/min)

Head
(m)

Mass
(kg)

XTT 200 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4 33
XTT 270 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4 34
XTT 350 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4 35

3 E arthing terminals

28

TY P E B ODY DIP P E D P OLE MOTOR TY P E P OWE R S P E E D C UR R E NT OUTP UT HE AD MAS S
TYPE CORPS IMMERGE PÔLES MOTEUR TYPE PUIS SANCE VITES S E INTENS ITE DEB IT HAUTEUR MASS E
TY P TAUC HK ÖR P E R P OLE MOTOR -TY P LE IS TUNG DR E HZAHL S TR OM FÖR DE R ME NG E FÖR DE R HÖHE MAS S E
TIPO CUERPO SUMERGIDO POLOS TIPO MOTOR POTENC IA VELOC IDAD CORR IENTE CAUDAL ALT. ELEVAC IÓN MASA
TIP O C OR P O IMME R S O P OLI TIP O MOTOR E P OTE NZA VE LOC ITÀ C OR R E NTE P OR TATA P R E VALE NZA MAS S A

h [ mm ] [ kW ] [ 1/min ] [ A ] [ l/min ] [ m ] [ kg ]

X T T 200 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4 33
X T T 270 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4 34
X T T 350 2 AB 30 80 B 2 1.10 2880 2.6 220 4 35
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Dimensions in mm, tolerances allowed Data given are for liquids with a viscos ity of 1 mm2 / s and a density of 1 kg/dm3

Dimensions en mm, tolérances admissibles Les valeurs indiquées correspondent à une viscosité de 1 mm2 / s et un poids specifique de 1 kg/dm3

Maße in mm, Maßtoleranzen Daten gelten für Fördermedien mit Viskos ität 1 mm2 / s bei Dichte 1 kg/dm3

Dimensiones en mm, tolerancias consentidas Los datos se refieren a líquidos con viscosidad 1 mm2 / s y densidad 1 kg/dm3

Dimensioni in mm, tolleranze consentite I dati s i riferiscono a liquidi con viscos ità 1 mm2 / s e densità 1 kg/dm3
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TY P E B ODY DIP P E D P OLE MOTOR TY P E P OWE R S P E E D C UR R E NT OUTP UT HE AD MAS S
TYPE CORPS IMMERGE PÔLES MOTEUR TYPE PUIS SANCE VITES S E INTENS ITE DEB IT HAUTEUR MASS E
TY P TAUC HK ÖR P E R P OLE MOTOR -TY P LE IS TUNG DR E HZAHL S TR OM FÖR DE R ME NG E FÖR DE R HÖHE MAS S E
TIPO CUERPO SUMERGIDO POLOS TIPO MOTOR POTENC IA VELOC IDAD CORR IENTE CAUDAL ALT. ELEVAC IÓN MASA
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No. Part

1 Rain cap Steel
2 Handle Steel
3 Fan cover Steel
4 Cooling fan Nylon
5 Sealing ring NBR
6 Bearing
7 Terminal box Cast iron (G20)
8 Terminal box lid Cast iron (G20)
9 Terminal board
10 Rotor
11 Stator
12 Motor shaft Steel
13 Frame Cast iron (G20)
14 Bearing
15 Sealing ring NBR
16 Flange Cast iron (G20)
17 Joint Brass
18 Bushing Steel + Bronze
19 Ring Teflon
20 Pump shaft Steel

21 Pump body Cast iron (G20) 
+ AISI 304

22 Circlip Brass
23 Bushing Steel + bronze
24 Impeller Bronze
25 Nut Brass
26 Impeller-cover AISI 304
27 Seal Teflon

29

spare parts and materials E L E C T R IC P UMP S F OR P R INT ING MAC HINE S GB

pièces détachées et matières E LE C TR OPOMPE S POUR MACHINE S D’IMPR IME R IE F

E rsatzteile und Materialen E L E K T R OP UMP E N F ÜR DR UC K MAS C HINE N D

piezas de repuesto y materiales E LE C TR OBOMBAS PAR A MÁQUINAS DE IMPR E S IÓN E

parti di ricambio e materiali E L E T T R OP OMP E P E R MAC C HINE DA S TAMPA I
X T T

1

2

3
4

5

67

8

9
10

11

13

14

16
15

17

21

19

20

22

23

25
2627

12

18

24

15 S ealing ring NB R
16 Flange C ast iron (G 20)
17 J oint B rass
18 B ushing S teel + B ronze
19 R ing Teflon
20 P ump shaft S teel
21 P ump body C ast iron +

AIS I 304
22 C irclip B rass
23 B ushing S teel + B ronze
24 Impeller B ronze
25 Nut B rass
26 Impeller-cover AIS I 304
27 S eal Teflon

15 Bague avant
d’etanchéité NBR

16 B ride Fonte (G20)
17 J oint Cuivre
18 Bague Acier + B ronze
19 Anneau Téflon
20 Arbre pompe Acier
21 Corps pompe Fonte +

AIS I 304
22 C irclip Cuivre
23 Bague Acier + B ronze
24 Roue B ronze
25 Ecrou Laiton
26 Fond AIS I 304
27 Garniture Téflon

15 Dichtungsring NB R
16 Flansch G rauguß (G 20)
17 K upplung Mess ing
18 Zwischenlager-

buchse S tahl + B ronze
19 R ing Teflon
20 P umpenwelle S tahl
21 P umpengehäuse G rauguß +

AIS I 304
22 S cherungsring Mess ing
23 Zwischenlager-

buchse S tahl + B ronze
24 P umpenlaufrad B ronze
25 Mutter Mess ing
26 Deckel AIS I 304
27 Dichtung Teflon

14 Cojinete
15 Anillo de retención NBR
16 B rida Hierro fundido

(G20)
17 Acoplamiento Latón
18 Casquillo Acero + B ronce
19 Anillo Teflón
20 E je bomba Acero
21 Cuerpo bomba Hierro fundido

+ AIS I 304
22 Anillo de seguridad Latón
23 Casquillo Acero + B ronce
24 Rodete B ronce
25 Tuerca Latón
26 P ieza de fondo AIS I 304
27 J unta Teflón

15 Anello tenuta NB R
16 Flangia G hisa (G 20)
17 G iunto Ottone
18 B ronzina Acciaio +

B ronzo
19 Anello Teflon
20 Albero pompa Acciaio
21 C orpo pompa G hisa +

AIS I 304
22 Anello di s icurezza Ottone
23 B ronzina Acciaio +

B ronzo
24 G irante B ronzo
25 Dado Ottone
26 Fondello AIS I 304
27 G uarnizione Teflon

F
1 Tôle parapluie Acier
2 Poignée Acier
3 Capot de ventilateur Acier
4 Ventilateur Nylon
5 Bague arrière

d’etanchéité NBR
6 Roulement
7 Boîte à bornes Fonte (G20)
8 Couvercle boîte

boîte à bornes Fonte (G20)
9 P laque a bornes

10 Rotor
11 S tator
12 Arbre moteur Acier
13 Carcasse Fonte (G20)
14 Roulement

D
1 S chutzdach S tahl
2 Handgriff S tahl
3 Lüfterhaube S tahl
4 Lüfterflügel Nylon
5 Dichtungsring NB R
6 K ugellager
7 K lemmkasten G rauguß (G 20)
8 K lemmkasten-

deckel G rauguß (G 20)
9 K lemmbrett

10 Läufer
11 S tatorpaket
12 Motorwelle S tahl
13 Motorgehäuse G rauguß (G 20)
14 K ugellager

E
1 Tapa de protección Acero
2 Asa Acero
3 Casquete cubre

ventilador Acero
4 Ventilador Nylon
5 Anillo de retención NBR
6 Cojinete
7 Caja de bornes Hierro fundido

(G20)
8 Tapa de la caja de Hierro fundido

bornes (G20)
9 P laca de bornes

10 Rotor
11 Estator
12 E je motor Acero
13 Armazón Hierro fundido

I
1 Tettuccio Acciaio
2 Maniglia Acciaio
3 C alotta copriventola Acciaio
4 Ventola Nylon
5 Anello tenuta NB R
6 C uscinetto
7 S catola morsetti G hisa (G 20)
8 C operchio scatola

morsetti G hisa (G 20)
9 Morsettiera

10 R otore
11 S tatore
12 Albero motore Acciaio
13 C arcassa G hisa (G 20)
14 C uscinetto

GB
1 R ain cap S teel
2 Handle S teel
3 Fan cover S teel
4 C ooling fan Nylon
5 S ealing ring NB R
6 B earing
7 Terminal box C ast iron (G 20)
8 Terminal box lid C ast iron (G 20)
9 Terminal board

10 R otor
11 S tator
12 Motor shaft S teel
13 Frame C ast iron (G 20)
14 B earing

Centrifugal Flameproof Electric Pumps
for Printing Machines, Vertical Immersion
XTT Series, Spare Parts and Materials
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The proper selection and application of products and components, including assuring that the product is safe 
for its intended use, are the responsibility of the customer. To view our Application Considerations, please visit 
https://www.regalrexnord.com/Application-Considerations. 

To view our Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale, please visit https://www.regalrexnord.com/Terms-and-
Conditions-of-Sale (which may redirect to other website locations based on product family).  or use a Regal 
product referred to herein, including any person who buys from a licensed distributor of these branded products.

The following trademarks are not owned by or under the control of Regal Rexnord Corporation: ATEX is a trademark 
of European Union; IEC and IECex are trademarks or trade names of International Electrotechnical Commission; EAC 
is a trademark of Eurasian Economic Union
“Regal Rexnord” is not indicative of legal entity.
Regal Rexnord, Cemp and TerraMAX are trademarks of Regal Rexnord Corporation or one of its affiliated companies.
©2023 Regal Rexnord Corporation, All Rights Reserved.
MCC23004E • Form# 10579E

ITALY
Cemp s.r.l.
Via Piemonte 16 Senago
Milano Italy
T: +39 0294435401
cemp@regalrexnord.com

GERMANY/ AUSTRIA
Cemp International GmbH
Dr. Atzinger- Strasse 5
Passau Germany
T: +49 (0) 8519662320
cemp-germany@regalrexnord.com

FRANCE
Cemp
Richard Chalhoub
M: +39 348 4353825
Richard.Chalhoub@regalrexnord.com

Industrial Systems 
Regal Rexnord


